
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   __Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Myers and Sons Construction, LP 

 

Contract control number:  201735788 

 

City’s contract manager: Kevin Rens 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP + 150 days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n YES An amendment? y/n NO  How many amendments? _N/A__ 

 

Renewal terms: Yes 

 

Purpose: Project bid package to include 2 sets of plans for 3 structures to be rehabilitated.  Project Schedule "A" 

is PWT2015-056 and includes 2 structures located on Goldsmith Gulch, 1 at Monaco (D-11-GG-080), and the 

other at Eastman (D-11-GG-130).  This includes routine repairs such as concrete spall and delamination repair, 

asphalt overlay, and railings.  Project Schedule "B" is PWT2015-055 and includes rehabilitation of the 

Mississippi over Platte River Bridge (D-02-PR-220), curb ramp restoration, substructure repairs, and adjustment 

of a traffic signal pull box. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks:  

 

Cost/value: $1,588,659.14 

 

Source of funds: PWTRN 

 

Pz03416_000/34993/5011102/70000 = $951,225.48 

Pz03416_000/31025/5011102/70000 = $637,433.66 

 

Benefit:  See ‘Purpose’ section above. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101  

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 12% M/WBE 

 

Location: Goldsmith Gulch and Mississippi over the Platte River Bridge 

 

Affected Council District: 4, 6 and 7 

 


